



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1688 OF 2026

Swapnil Nilkanthrao Dhongade and Ors.

Vs.

Bharat Mirkule and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.M. Tiwari, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. A.S.Fulzele, AGP for respondent Nos.5 & 6/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

The petitioners are directed to supply the
copies within a period of one week for effecting service of
notice upon the respondents.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)